Crime Counts - Kewaunee Co SO
January 2024 - November 2024

Group A Crime Counts by Incident/Arrest Date

January 2024 - November 2024

. _ Adult Juvenile Total
Crime Category Offenses Victims Clearances —
_— _— Arrests Arrests Arrests
Total Crime 256 263 112 52 4 56
Crimes Against Persons 61 61 29 12 3 15
Murder & Non-Negligent Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0 0
Manslaughter by Negligence 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sex Offenses 8 8 2 2 0 2

* Rape 2 2 1 0 0 0
* Sodomy 1 1 0 0 0 0
« Sexual Assault w/Object 0 0 0 0 0 0
« Fondling 5 5 1 2 0 2
Sex Offenses - Nonforcible 9 9 1 1 0 1
¢ Incest 0 0 0 0 0 0
« Statutory Rape 9 9 1 1 0 1
Assault Offenses 44 a4 26 9 3 12
« Aggravated Assault 14 14 14 3 1 4
« Simple Assault 25 25 11 6 2 8
« Intimidation 5 5 1 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 0 0 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking 0 0 0 0 0 0
¢ Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 0 0 0 0 0 0
« Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 0 0 0 0 0 0
Crimes Against Property 87 94 16 11 0 11
Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0
Burglary 4 4 2 1 0 1
Theft/Larceny 18 20 3 2 0 2
« Theft - Pocket-Picking 0 0 0 0 0 0
¢ Theft - Purse Snatching 0 0 0 0 0 0
« Theft - Shoplifting 0 0 0 0 0 0
¢ Theft From Building 1 2 0 0 0 0
« Theft From Coin-Op. Machine 0 0 0 0 0 0
« Theft From Motor Vehicle 1 1 0 0 0 0
Wisconsin Department of Justice
Bureau of Justice Information and Analysis
Date Updated: 12/12/2024 Page 1 of 3



Crime Counts - Kewaunee Co SO
January 2024 - November 2024

« Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts

« Theft - All Other Larceny
Motor Vehicle Theft
Stolen Property Offenses
Arson
Counterfeiting/Forgery

Fraud Offenses
» Fraud - False Pretenses
* Fraud - Credit Card/ATM
¢ Fraud - Impersonation
» Fraud - Welfare
* Fraud - Wire
¢ Fraud - Identity Theft

¢ Fraud - Hacking/Computer Invasion
Embezzlement
Extortion/Blackmail
Bribery

Destruction/Vandalism

Crimes Against Society
Weapon Law Violations

Prostitution Offenses
¢ Prostitution
« Prostitution - Assisting

 Prostitution - Purchasing

Drug/Narcotic Offenses
« Drug/Narcotics Violations

« Drug Equipment Violations

Gambling Offenses
« Gambling - Betting
« Gambling - Operating
+ Gambling - Equipment Violations

* Gambling - Sports Tampering
Pornography

Animal Cruelty

16

25

13

33

108

88

51

37

14

17

29

15

34

108

88

51

37

14

67

o o o

61

33

28

29

o o o

21

16

22

17

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Bureau of Justice Information and Analysis
Date Updated: 12/12/2024

Page 2 of 3



Crime Counts - Kewaunee Co SO
January 2024 - November 2024

Group B Arrests by Arrest Date

January 2024 - November 2024

Crime Category Adult Juvenile Total
- Arrests Arrests Arrests
Total Crime 279 5 284
Bad Checks 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 32 0 32
Driving Under the Influence 62 2 64
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 1 0 1
Liquor Law Violation 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 1 0 1
All Other Offenses 183 3 186

Counting Rules
Counts on this page are based on the month of the incident or arrest, rather than the month the incident was submitted. If the incident date is unknown, the

report date is used. Counts are subject to change as data are updated.

Offense counts are calculated based on the number of offenses for each victim (per incident) for Crimes Against Persons and the number of unique offense
types (per incident) for Crimes Against Property and Crimes Against Society. For burglary and motor vehicle theft, offense counts are based on the number

of premises entered and the number of vehicles stolen, respectively.

Victim counts are calculated based on the number of victims connected to each unique offense type in an incident. For Crimes Against Persons, the number

of victims will be equal to the number of offenses. Victims will be counted more than once if they are connected to multiple offenses.

Arrest counts are calculated based on the number of arrestees listed on a Group A or Group B incident. Each arrestee is counted only once per incident.
Arrests are categorized based on the specific Group A or Group B arrest code submitted by the agency, rather than the incident offense code. Since

agencies only submit the most serious arrest charge for each arrestee on an incident, arrest counts are not indicative of the number of charges.

Incidents are cleared in one of two ways: by arrest or by exceptional means. Clearance counts are based on the number of offenses cleared in a given
month regardless of when the offense occurred, and can therefore be greater than the number of offenses in a given month. In incident-based reporting, the

first arrest on an incident, or an exceptional clearance, will clear all offenses associated with the incident.

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Bureau of Justice Information and Analysis
Date Updated: 12/12/2024 Page 3 of 3



