Group A Crime Counts by Incident/Arrest Date

January 2024 - November 2024

Crime Category	Offenses	<u>Victims</u>	Clearances	Adult Arrests	Juvenile Arrests	Total Arrests
Total Crime	256	263	112	52	4	56
Crimes Against Persons	61	61	29	12	3	15
Murder & Non-Negligent Manslaughter	0	0	0	0	0	0
Manslaughter by Negligence	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sex Offenses	8	8	2	2	0	2
• Rape	2	2	1	0	0	0
• Sodomy	1	1	0	0	0	0
Sexual Assault w/Object	0	0	0	0	0	0
• Fondling	5	5	1	2	0	2
Sex Offenses - Nonforcible	9	9	1	1	0	1
• Incest	0	0	0	0	0	0
Statutory Rape	9	9	1	1	0	1
Assault Offenses	44	44	26	9	3	12
Aggravated Assault	14	14	14	3	1	4
Simple Assault	25	25	11	6	2	8
Intimidation	5	5	1	0	0	0
Kidnapping/Abduction	0	0	0	0	0	0
Human Trafficking	0	0	0	0	0	0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts	0	0	0	0	0	0
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude	0	0	0	0	0	0
Crimes Against Property	87	94	16	11	0	11
Robbery	0	0	0	0	0	0
Burglary	4	4	2	1	0	1
Theft/Larceny	18	20	3	2	0	2
Theft - Pocket-Picking	0	0	0	0	0	0
Theft - Purse Snatching	0	0	0	0	0	0
Theft - Shoplifting	0	0	0	0	0	0
Theft From Building	1	2	0	0	0	0
Theft From Coin-Op. Machine	0	0	0	0	0	0
Theft From Motor Vehicle	1	1	0	0	0	0



Crime Counts - Kewaunee Co SO January 2024 - November 2024

Theft of Motor Vehicle Parts	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Theft - All Other Larceny	16	17	3	2	0	2	
Motor Vehicle Theft	1	1	0	0	0	0	
Stolen Property Offenses	1	1	2	2	0	2	
Arson	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Counterfeiting/Forgery	1	1	0	0	0	0	
Fraud Offenses	25	29	2	1	0	1	
Fraud - False Pretenses	13	15	1	1	0	1	
Fraud - Credit Card/ATM	5	6	1	0	0	0	
Fraud - Impersonation	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Fraud - Welfare	0	0	0	0	0	0	
• Fraud - Wire	2	2	0	0	0	0	
Fraud - Identity Theft	5	6	0	0	0	0	
Fraud - Hacking/Computer Invasion	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Embezzlement	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Extortion/Blackmail	4	4	0	0	0	0	
Bribery	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Destruction/Vandalism	33	34	7	5	0	5	
Crimes Against Society	108	108	67	29	1	30	
Weapon Law Violations	6	6	3	6	0	6	
Prostitution Offenses	0	0	0	0	0	0	
• Prostitution	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Prostitution - Assisting	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Prostitution - Purchasing	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Drug/Narcotic Offenses	88	88	61	21	1	22	
Drug/Narcotics Violations	51	51	33	16	1	17	
Drug Equipment Violations	37	37	28	5	0	5	
Gambling Offenses	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Gambling - Betting	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Gambling - Operating	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Gambling - Equipment Violations	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Gambling - Sports Tampering	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Pornography	14	14	3	2	0	2	
Animal Cruelty	0	0	0	0	0	0	

Group B Arrests by Arrest Date

January 2024 - November 2024

Crime Category	Adult Arrests	Juvenile Arrests	<u>Total</u> <u>Arrests</u>
Total Crime	279	5	284
Bad Checks	0	0	0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy	0	0	0
Disorderly Conduct	32	0	32
Driving Under the Influence	62	2	64
Family Offenses, Nonviolent	1	0	1
Liquor Law Violation	0	0	0
Peeping Tom	0	0	0
Trespass of Real Property	1	0	1
All Other Offenses	183	3	186

Counting Rules

Counts on this page are based on the month of the incident or arrest, rather than the month the incident was submitted. If the incident date is unknown, the report date is used. Counts are subject to change as data are updated.

Offense counts are calculated based on the number of offenses for each victim (per incident) for Crimes Against Persons and the number of unique offense types (per incident) for Crimes Against Property and Crimes Against Society. For burglary and motor vehicle theft, offense counts are based on the number of premises entered and the number of vehicles stolen, respectively.

Victim counts are calculated based on the number of victims connected to each unique offense type in an incident. For Crimes Against Persons, the number of victims will be equal to the number of offenses. Victims will be counted more than once if they are connected to multiple offenses.

Arrest counts are calculated based on the number of arrestees listed on a Group A or Group B incident. Each arrestee is counted only once per incident. Arrests are categorized based on the specific Group A or Group B arrest code submitted by the agency, rather than the incident offense code. Since agencies only submit the most serious arrest charge for each arrestee on an incident, arrest counts are not indicative of the number of charges.

Incidents are cleared in one of two ways: by arrest or by exceptional means. Clearance counts are based on the number of offenses cleared in a given month regardless of when the offense occurred, and can therefore be greater than the number of offenses in a given month. In incident-based reporting, the first arrest on an incident, or an exceptional clearance, will clear all offenses associated with the incident.